Supply voltage 5.0 V (4.8 to 5.5 V)
Power consumption 0.30 VA
Maximum current 11 mA
Transmission rate 57.6 kbit/s
Parity Bit No
Data Bit 8 bit
Stop Bit 1 bit
Error check CRC

Features Data
Standard IEEE 802.11ac/b/g/n

IEEE 802.11d/e/i/h/r/w
Safety • WPA, WPA2

• TKIP, AES/CCMP hard-
ware accelerator

• LEAP, PEAPa, EAP-
TTLS

Range up to 50 m (typ. @ 2,4 GHz)
up to 30 m (typ. @ 5 GHz)

Channelsb 1 – 13 (2,412 – 2,472 GHz)
36, 40, 44, 48, 52, 56, 60,
64, 100, 104, 108, 112, 116,
120, 124, 128, 132, 136,
140, 149, 153, 157, 161, 165
(5,180 – 5,825 GHz)

Transmission power: 18 dBm EIRP (radiated)

Sensitivity -95 dBm (typ. @ EIRP
2,4 GHz)
-89 dBm (typ. @ EIRP
5 GHz)

Standards Europe (RED)
US (FCC/CFR 47 part 15)
Canada (IC RSS)
Japan (MIC)
Taiwan (NCC)
China (SRRC)
China (SRRC)
South Korea (KCC)
Australia (ACMA)
New Zealand; Brazil (Anatel)
South Africa (ICASA)

a. ) PEAP (without client certificate)

b. ) If permitted by IEEE 802.11d

Features Data
Nominal calibration see 13.3 Electrical Data,

page 47
Sensitivity 2 mV/V
Bridge ohms 1000 Ohm
Precision class 0.5 % of final value
Linearity error +0.25 % of final value
Measurement range -125 % to +125 % of final

value

Features Data
Ambient temperature 32 °F to +104 °F (0 °C to

+40 °C)
Humidity 0 to 80 %  (at +40 °C), not

with dew
Working height up to 3000 m above sea

level
Storage temperature
without power supply)

4 °F to 158° F (-20 °C to
+70° C)

Degree of protection
DIN EN 60529

IP40

Protection class
DIN EN 61140
(VDE 0 140-1)

III

Features Data
47 P2291BA | REV J | 2023-07 Apex Tool Group

14
EN
14 Service

Recalibration
At delivery, model-specific calibration data is stored in the
integrated fastening electronics system of your Cleco tool.
If service is required to change the torque transducer, the
screw electronic system or if a recalibration is required,
please send the Cleco tool to Sales & Service Center. This
will ensure that after the service work, any required calibra-
tion data update is carried out properly.

15 Disposal
Injuries and environmental damage from improper dis-
posal.
 Components and auxiliary materials of the tool pose